Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/9/2024

4/9/2024

4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024

4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024

4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024

4/9/2024
4/9/2024

APPROX LOC: 5101 NEW
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:1200 HICKS

RD
3110 BROCKWAY ST

3334 KIRCHOFF RD

2306 LISACT

3005 KIRCHOFF RD

2059 HICKS RD

3 MARGATE ON OXFORD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
2633 KIRCHOFF RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1551
ALGONQUIN RD

53 S RAMP/62
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:600 HICKS
RD

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3802 WILKE RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4700 BARKER AVE

S NEW WILKE RD / W
RUSSELL CT

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2455 PLUM GROVE RD

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
SUBJECT STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
911 TEST CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

4/10/2024 12:58:19 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/9/2024

4/9/2024

4/9/2024

4/9/2024

4/9/2024

4/9/2024

4/9/2024

4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024

4/9/2024

4/9/2024

4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024

RMP24-000711

RMP24-000712

RMP24-000713

RMP24-000714

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

APPROX LOC: 3409
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC: 1713 S
MEACHAM RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC:5601
CARRIAGEWAY DR

4730 WOODLAND CT

WOODLAND CT

1460 GOLF RD

1420 GOLF RD

1 OAK CREEK RD

2850 GOLF RD

107 GREEN MEADOW CT
2100 GOLF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:
MARKETPLACE DR E

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

2455 PLUM GROVE RD
2121 EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CAR FIRE

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
ACCIDENT

HOLD UP ALARM

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
INVESTIGATION

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

4/10/2024 12:58:19 PM



Incident Date Report Number

4/9/2024

4/9/2024
4/9/2024

4/9/2024
4/9/2024

4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024

4/9/2024

4/9/2024

4/9/2024

4/9/2024

4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024

4/9/2024

4/9/2024
4/9/2024
4/9/2024

RMP24-000715

RMP24-000716

RMP24-000717

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1900 HICKS RD
APPROX LOC: 3646
ALGONQUIN RD
ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP
APPROX LOC: 3528
ALGONQUIN RD

2901 CENTRAL RD

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2202 ALGONQUIN RD
WINNETKA AVE /

WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 721 W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD
NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

1551 ALGONQUIN RD
5600 ASTOR LN

APPROX LOC:4814
ALGONQUIN PKWY

1701 ALGONQUIN RD
2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2230 ALGONQUIN RD

Incident
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
TRAFFIC STOP

LIGHT MALFUNCTION
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
SUBJECT STOP

MOTORIST ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

911 WRONG NUMBER

ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT
STATION REPORT
PUBLIC SERVICE

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

HOLD UP ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/10/2024 12:58:19 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

4/9/2024 1200 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024 4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY  NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024 4305 WEBER DR RECKLESS DRIVING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

4/9/2024 RMP24-000718 3209 PLUM GROVE DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/10/2024 12:58:19 PM



