



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/9/2024		APPROX LOC: 5101 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/9/2024		APPROX LOC:1200 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/9/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024		2306 LISA CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024		3005 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024		3 MARGATE ON OXFORD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024		APPROX LOC: 1551 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/9/2024		53 S RAMP/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/9/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/9/2024		APPROX LOC:600 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/9/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/9/2024		3802 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/9/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/9/2024		4700 BARKER AVE	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/9/2024		S NEW WILKE RD / W RUSSELL CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/9/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/9/2024		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024		APPROX LOC: 3409 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/9/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/9/2024		APPROX LOC: 1713 S MEACHAM RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/9/2024	RMP24-000711	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/9/2024		APPROX LOC:5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/9/2024		4730 WOODLAND CT	CAR FIRE	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/9/2024		WOODLAND CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/9/2024		1460 GOLF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/9/2024	RMP24-000712	1420 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/9/2024		1 OAK CREEK RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024	RMP24-000713	2850 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/9/2024		107 GREEN MEADOW CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/9/2024		2100 GOLF RD	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024	RMP24-000714	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/9/2024		APPROX LOC: MARKETPLACE DR E	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/9/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/9/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/9/2024		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/9/2024		2121 EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/9/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/9/2024		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/9/2024		1900 HICKS RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024		APPROX LOC: 3646 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/9/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024		APPROX LOC: 3528 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/9/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/9/2024		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	CITATION ISSUED
4/9/2024		WINNETKA AVE / WINNETKA CIR	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/9/2024		APPROX LOC: 721 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/9/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/9/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/9/2024	RMP24-000715	NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/9/2024		NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	
4/9/2024	RMP24-000716	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024		1551 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024	RMP24-000717	5600 ASTOR LN	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/9/2024		APPROX LOC:4814 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/9/2024		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024		2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/9/2024		2230 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/9/2024		1200 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024		4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/9/2024		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/9/2024	RMP24-000718	3209 PLUM GROVE DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST